CH \$65.00 558449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM728418 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pneumatic Scale Angelus, LLC		05/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barry-Wehmiller Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8020 Forsyth Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5584493	CARR
Registration Number:	2680441	CARR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6077

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Shoko Naruo

Address Line 1: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 2: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5016-219144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shoko Naruo
SIGNATURE:	/Shoko Naruo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (PSA to BWC)_executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (PSA to BWC)_executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0454

900694864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of May 1, 2022 by and between Pneumatic Scale Angelus, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having offices at 10 Ascot Parkway, Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223 ("Assignor"), and Barry-Wehmiller Companies, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having offices at 8020 Forsyth Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63105 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A, and common law trademark rights in and to said marks (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are related entities; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest Assignor has, may have, or may acquire in the future, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by the Marks, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past, present and future infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of said Marks been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations for the Marks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Pneumatic Scale Angelus, LLC	Barry-Wehmiller Companies, Inc.
Signature: Caul Olal	Barry-Wehmiller Companies, Inc. Signature:
Title: Gap President	Title: VP+Corprak Constal
Printed Name: Carol O'Ne'il	Printed Name: Joffrey M. Yale

TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0455

Exhibit A

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services
CARR RN: 5584493	Registered, October 16, 2018	Int'l Class: 07, 09 (Int'l Class: 07) Centrifuges, centrifugal separators and parts therefor for industrial use (Int'l Class: 09) Centrifuges, laboratory centrifuges and spare and renewal parts therefor for scientific and laboratory use
CARR RN: 2680441	Registered: January 28, 2003	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Bioprocessing separation machines

RECORDED: 05/17/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0456